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IN RE: PETITION FOR ADMIN. VARIANCE * BEFORE THE
E side Annadaniel Drive, 150 feet N

of Glen Arbor Drive * DEPUTY ZONING
14" Election District
6" Councilmanic District X COMMISSIONER

(8205 Annadaniel Drive)
¥ FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY
Elpidio and Perseveranda B. Yala

Petitioners * Case No. 08-089-A
* ¥ *k * k ok ¥ %k ¥k % %k ¥k k & ok K %k Kk ok
FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW
This matter comes before this Deputy Zoning Commissioner as a Petition for
Administraﬁve Vanance filed by the legal owners of the subject property, Elpidio and
Perseveranda B. Yala for property located at 8205 Annadaniel Drive. The variance request is

from Section 1B01.2.C.1.b of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.) to permit a
proposed sunroom addition with a rear setback of 18 feet in lieu of the allowed 30 feet and to
amend the Final Development Plan for Lot 8 of the Church Property. The subject property and
requested relief are more particularly described on Petitioners’ Exhibit No. 1. The Petitioners
wish to construct a sunroom measuring 12 feet x 14 feet in size on the rear of the home. The
modest size addition will provide additional living space for the family.

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC) comments were received and are made part of
the record of this case. The comments indicate no opposition or other recommendations
concerning the requested relief.

The Petitioners having filed a Petition for Administrative Variance and the subject
property having been posted on August 25, 2007 and there being no request for a public hearing,
a decision shall be rendered based upon the documentation presented.

The Petitioners have filed the supporting affidavits as required by Section 32-3-303 of the

Baltimore County Code. Based upon the information available, there is no evidence in the file to




indicate that the requested variance would adversely affect the health, safety or general welfare
of the public and should therefore be granted. In the opinion of the Deputy Zoning
Commissioner, the information, photographs, and affidavits submitted provide sufficient facts
that comply with the requirements of Section 307.1 of the B.C.Z.R. Furthermore, strict
compliance with the B.C.Z.R. would result in practical difficulty and/or unreasonable hardship
upon the Petitioner.
Pursuant to the posting of the property and the provisions of both the Baltimore County
Code and the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations, and for the reasons given above, the
requested variance should be granted.
THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED, by the Deputy Zoning Commissioner for Baltimore

County, this / ; day of September, 2007 that a variance from Section 1B01.2.C.1.b

of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.) to permit a proposed sunroom addition

with a rear setback of 18 feet in lieu of the allowed 30 feet and to amend the Final Development
Plan for Lot 8 of the Church Property is hereby GRANTED, subject to the following;

1. The Petitioners may apply for their building permit and be granted same upon receipt of
this Order; however, Petitioners are hereby made aware that proceeding at this time is at
their own risk until such time as the 30 day appellate process from this Order has expired.
If, for whatever reason, this Order is reversed, the Petitioners would be required to return,
and be responsible for returning, said property to its original condition.

Any appeal of this decision must be made within thirty (30) days of the date of this Order.

OMAS H. BOST
eputy Zoning Commissioner
for Baltimore County




CERTIFICATE OF POSTING

RE: Case No: 9§-0%5-/

Petitioner/Developer: /44.—4

L

- Date Of Hearing/Clbsing: Q‘/mﬁ?"l

Baltimore County Department of
Permits and Development Management
County Office Building,Room 111

111 West Chesapeake Avenue

Attention:

Ladies and Gentlemen:

This letter is to certify under the penalties of perjury that the necessary
sign(s) required by law were posted conspicuously on the property

at £205 AVVADAWIE L DA

s
i — il il

This sign(s) were posted on /%w‘ A5 /_i;)a?
onth, Day, Year)

Sincerely, -
' " %f S’é‘fté?
(Signature(of sign Poster and Date)

Martin Ogle
Sign Poster
16 Salix Court
Address
Balto. Md 21220

(443-629 3411)

\
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BALTIMORE COUNTY DEPAHMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVEL@MENT MANAGEMENT
ZONING REVIEW *

ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE INFORMATION SHEET AND DATES

Case Number 0% | @E;C( -A Address 55?&5}@2%%//%
Contact Person: i ._WC/(%M"U Phone Number. 410-887-3391

. Planner, Please Print Y8ur Name

Filing Date: ? :_:% é7 / Posting Date: 3[{2'61107 Closing Date: CZ//(J{éJZ

Any contact made with this office regarding the status of the administrative variance should be
through the contact person (planner) using the case number.

1. POSTING/COST: The petitioner must use one of the sign posters on the approved list (on the
reverse side "of this form) and the petitioner is responsible for all printing/posting costs. Any
reposting must be done only by one of the sign posters on the approved list and the petitioner
IS again responsible for all associated costs. The zoning notice sign must be visible on the
property on or before the posting date noted above. It should remain there through the closing
date.

2. DEADLINE: The closing date is the deadline for an occupant or owner within 1,000 feet to file
a formal request for a public hearing. Please understand that even if there is no formal
request for a public hearing, the process is not complete on the closing date.

3. ORDER: After the closing date, the file will be reviewed by the zoning or deputy zoning
commissioner. He may: (a) grant the requested relief; (b) deny the requested relief: or (¢)
order that the matter be set in for a public hearing. You will receive written notification
(typically within 7 to 10 days of the closing date) as to whether the petition has been granted,
denied, or will go to public hearing. The order will be mailed to you by First Class mail.

4. POSSIBLE PUBLIC HEARING AND REPOSTING: In cases that must go to a public hearing
(whether due to a neighbor's formal request or by order of the zoning or deputy zoning
commissioner), notification will be forwarded to you. The sign on the property must be
changed giving notice of the hearing date, time and location. As when the sign was originally
phOSteEr' certification of this change and a photograph of the altered sign must be forwarded to
this office. -

{Detach Along Dotted Line)

I e R R W TR N R, e am ar ol ol el s el - L b BT W AC AR W RE R RPN Y] S ——

Petitioner: This Pal-:t“;i’"ﬁ:lﬁ:lgor:m“is for the é_ign Poster 6n|y
 USE THE ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE SIGN FORMAT

Case Number OZ!, .08‘5{—_—] -A ~ Address MIW/}&} Jé.L. ZZK 3

Petitioner's Name A Telephone 4/0 502‘7 0.5 Z’é
Posting Date: g[&%{éi 7 Closing Date: 9{20{02

Wording for Sign: _To Permit 4  PRromb Cc /; (locey] (U7rit B 1O AR L g 77A7FCH
7 sl EY O THeE AL AN % AL ) YINEND 1HE FINNL

WCR - Revised 6/25/04

BALTIMORE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEME NT
ZONING REVIEW




ADMINISTRATIVE

VARIANCE

PUBLIC HEARING ?

FURSUANT T SECTION 26-12700M113, BALTMORE coUNTY {0bt

AN ELIGIBLE INDIIDUAL OR GROUP May
REGUEST A pUBLIC HEARING CONCERNING
YHE PROPOSED VARLANCE PAQVIDED IT

IS DONE IN THE ZOMING OFFICE BEFORE
4:30 p.m. ON MDAy SErmiasge e, 3¢ 7
ADDITIONAL INFORMATION 58 AVAILABLE gt

CAIKG ADHIXSTRATION AN DEVELOPRENT IARACELSENT

Lo CHLRPELEE Iy

RIS B9, 2rdey rel. B87-3391

iy S eyl el W, Wiy P o bl B hun-—'hqﬂ*‘“m"m = ] wh

FEETIE f MANTICAF NCCESSTLL




DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT
ZONING REVIEW

ADVERTISING REQUIREMENTS AND PROCEDURES FOR ZONING HEARINGS

The_Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (BCZR) require that notice be given to the

~ general public/neighboring property owners relative to property which is the subject of |
an upcoming zoning hearing. For those petitions which require a public hearing, this
notice is accomplished by posting a sign on the property (responsibility of the petitioner) -
and placement of a notice in a newspaper of general circulation in the County, both at
least fifteen (15) days before the hearing. -

Zoning Review will ensure that the legal requirements for advertising are satisfied.
However; the petitioner is responsible for the costs associated with these requirements.
The newspaper will bill the person listed below for the advertising. This advertising is
due upon receipt and should be remitted directly to the newspaper.

OPINIONS MAY NOT BE ISSUED UNTIL ALL ADVERTISING COSTS ARE PAID.

For Newsgager Advertising:

ltem Number or Case Number: O%DCT _
Petitioner: _ it
/e

Address or I;_ocation: M !%ﬁméwf _l (Ve LD 4 l/ oS 7

PLEASE FORWARD ADVERTISING BILL TO: |
Name: /Q/’Jféf;’can S,/Gn € cg‘//
Address: | Gate w

) ey fove
"~ Rel Mor. MD 2l
Telephone Number: gj_()—-ﬁ_ ﬂ “‘0_5%(” EX ; // y_i

Revised 7/11/05 - SCJ




o @
AfﬁdaVlt in Support of Administrative Variance

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, as
follows: That the information herein given is within the personal knowledge of the Affiant(s) and that Affiant(s) is/are
competent to testify thereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto.

That the Affiant(s) does/do presently reside at 82 0 Anaaclanic] Orive

Address
Rosedals ) 1237
City State Zip Code

That based upon personal knowledge, the follcwihg are the facts upon which i/we base the request for an Administrative
Variance at the above addrzss {indicate hardship or practical difficulty):

1) Al actel;tianal [iving space fov Famly funcfions v
f-fm /9/31/90/){091. ‘ |
L) A yalue o The /?fcym’"f‘/*
o _ are compavehle Sunro
5) /737:::?41‘@ i"\@c&};niﬁ 0][ (?-?VUJ‘ fram yéonr thOV af FAL /’jmlé’r
4 ) b&;?/dw chonld had macde R _/z;rwf/:mn ]bv- QRoff " Fyon
- s/nce most ﬂé’f?ébau

o mp s THE nex?/{bwbaaﬁa;

when ﬂraﬁ@rfy w et beyl?)
have S roorns  ava (lable.

That the Affiant(s) acknowledge(s) that if 2 formal demand is filed, Affiant(s) will be required to pay a reposting and
. advertising fee and may be required to provide additional information.

i N gpese nae wsnonds B %l

. Signature
ELPIDIO Y ALY PERSE v #mAvps &, YALA
Name - Type or Print Name - Type or Print

- wu sk a A R R N g o o s o mk dm B g sy W W v sy mm sk i N S O S Fr = R g A S O N Y W WL R SR B S W B e osn, g S S AN B B S T o ma me A AR B B BN by oo wm wr oy mm sk AR AR gy gy wmh S b e A A gy ey s ok il A B T R, o B P

- STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, to wit:

" t HEREBY CERTIFY, this /& & day of W - 207 pefore me. a Notary Public of the State
of Maryland, in and for the County aforesaid, persofially agpeared

W (s o A ad (trsensincla B Galy
the Affiant(s) herein, persdnally known or satistactorily identified to me as such Affiant(s).

AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal

'

- -::: _": ' Jﬂ".
AU Qe ﬁuﬂﬁ(p g gl
A Not# Pdblic
- T .z My Commission Expires 3-1-09
soT N T
REV 1025001 - 2 = %
u p:# .- _..,h *‘M'L* o
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Petition for Administrative Variance

to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County
§168 Annadanie/ Drive
for the property located at Q3o /fimere, /10. 27237
which is presently zoned PR 25

This Petition shall be filed with the Department of Permits and Development Management. The undersiﬂned, legal
owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is described in the description and plat attached hereto and

made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Variance from Section(s)
‘ Bol ! 2 b c ‘ ' b .

To Fermir n Proposen SUN REM_ ezt ATDITIOW) w ITH A 115 AR SETRACK
CFE (B FT. IN Ligw OF ThE AlLoas) 30 FT' ARD TO AMEA THE
FIamdl DevelePmemt™ [LamJFal LoT 8 orF tHE CHurew Pﬂwwy_

ot the zoning regulations of Baltimore County, to the zoning law of Baltimore County, for the reasons indicated on the back
of this petition form.

Froperty is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning requiations.
I, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance, advertising, posting, elc. and further agree to and are o be bounded by the zening
regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning law for Baltimore County.

I/We do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penalties of
perury, that l/we are the legal owner(s) of the property which
IS the subject of this Petition.

Contract Purchaser/Lessee: Legal Owner(s):
EBLPI1010 YA¢ A
Name - Type or Print Name - Type or Print

- Al dim -
Signature Signatu

PERSEVERAMNIA R . YALA

Address Telephone No. Name - Type or Print
T i u #MW : X’-léx .
City State Zip Code Signature @_5" 7f
Attorney For Petitioner: §208 Annaclan’e/ Orive o) _ s29-07 20

Address Telephone No.

Ko jet /¢ _ A1, 21237
Narme - Tvpe or Prini City State Zip Code
] _ Representative to be Contacted:
Signature
Company Name )
Address ' Telephone No. Address Telephone No
City - State ~ Zip Code City B State  ZipCade
A Fublic Hearing having been formally demanded and/or found to be required, it 1s ordered by the Zoning Commissioner of Bailtimore Cuhﬂntm
this day of , that the subject matter of this petition be set for a public hearirg, advertised, as required hy the zaning
regulations of Baltimore County and that the property be reposted. _ ) P :
AecT ¥ T~ - 72
o S al ‘ . —
240000 20 38 Zoning Commussioaer of Baltimore County
/) — S '
CASE NO b ‘“08 N Reviewed By _ J L- -~ Date. 5‘_[(:: 07
" i B W M S N L - "'_ -

W@ﬁm Ty Bk N F’"“*“j;-,*; h
REV 10/2% 9 ..-[2 ,01 Estimated Posting Date 8’ P, :610 7
W Vo



ZONING DESCRIPTION FOR 8205 Annadaniel Drive
Being at a point east side ojf éngladaniel drive which 1s 24’
+/- wide at the distance of 22 +/-'0f the centerline of the
nearest improved intersecting street Glen arbor Drive
which 1s 24’ +/- wide. Being lot# 8 in Plat Book S.M. 75;
Folio 40 in the Sub Division of Church Property containing
5839.8 st Also known as 8205 Annadaniel drive and
located in election district #14
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JAMES T. SMITH, JR. TIMOTHY M. KOTROCO, Director

County Executive ~ Department of Permits and
Development Management

September 11, 2007

Elpidio Yala
Perseveranda B. Yala
8205 Annadaniel Drive
Rosedale, Maryland 21237

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Yala:
RE: Case Number: 08-088-A, 8205 Annadaniel Drive

The above referenced petition was accepted for processing ONLY by the Bureau of
Zoning Review, Department of Permits and Development Management (PDM} on August 16,
2007. This letter is not an approval, but only a NOTIFICATION.

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC), which consists of representatives from several
approval agencies, has reviewed the plans that were submitted with your petition. Ail comments
submitted thus far from the members of the ZAC are attached. These comments are not
intended to indicate the appropriateness of the zoning action requested, but to ensure that all
parties (zoning commissioner, attorney, petitioner, etc.) are made aware of plans or problems
with regard to'the proposed improvements that may have a bearing on this case. All comments

will be placed in the permanent case file.

if you need further information or have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact
the commenting agency.

Very truly yours,

w. (11/)..,2-.09-

W. Carl Richards, Jr.
’ sSupervisor, Zoning Review

WCR:amf

Enclosures

C: People’s Counsel

Zoning Review | County Office Building
111 West Chesapeake Avenue, Room 111 | Towson, Maryland 21204 | Phone 410-887-3391 | Fax 410-887-3048
www.baltimorecountymd.gov
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Timothy M. Kotroco, Director DATE: August 31, 2007
. Department of Permits and
" Development Management

ECEIVIE]

FROM:  Armold F. 'Pat Keller, III SEP 0 5 2007 L
~ Director, Office of Planning

BY oo

SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Petition(s): Case(s) 08-089- Administrative Variance
The Office of Planning has reviewed the above referenced case(s) and has no comments to ofter.

For further questions or additional information concerning the matters stated herein, please
contact Curtis Murray in the Office of Planning at 410-887-3480.

| \
Prepared By: %
< ' .

Division Chiet: y;{%"

CM/LL

WADEVREVVZACWocomment dog
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Timothy M. Kotroco, Director DATE: August 31, 2007
Department of Permits and

Development Management

FROM: Amold F. 'Pat' Keller, 111
Director, Office of Planning

SUBJECT: - Zoning Advisory Petition(s): Case(s) 08-089- Administrative Variance
The Office of Planning has reviewed the above referenced case(s) and has no comments to offer.

For further questions or additional information concerning the matters stated herein, please
contact Curtis Murray in the Office of Planning at 410-887-3480.

\
Prepared By: (; ML

Division Chief:

CM/LL

WADEYREWZ AC\mocomment.doc
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTEROFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Timothy M. Kotroco, Director DATE: September 4, 2007
Department of Permits & Development
Management
Y Superv
FROM: Dennts A. Kennedy, Supervisor

Bureau of Development Plans Review

SUBJECT:  Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting

IFor September 3, 2002,
Item Nos. (08-087 /489,091, 092, 093,

094, 095, 096, 097,098, 100, 101, and 104

The Bureau of Development Plans Review has reviewed the subject zoning items
and we have no comments.

DAK:CE:clw
cc: File .
ZAC-NO COMMENTS-08302007.doc




John D. Porcari, Secretary
Neil J. Pedersen, Administrator

Martn O Malley, Governor
Anthony G. Brown. Lt. Governor

StateH °1ghwa WA
Administration y

Marviand Departrment of Transportation

Pate: Sﬂ-PT&M%&?_ 21 ZOO 7

Ms. Kristen Matthews RE: Baltimore County
Baltimore County Office Of tem No. 8-89-A
Permits and Development Management 820% ANNA‘)\H IE-L.DR-‘ VE
County Office Building, Room 109 \{A‘ v
LA TRoOPERYY

Towson, Marviand 21204 J
” MIMVETRATA\VENA® A CE

Dear Ms. Matthews:

Thank you for the opportunity to review your referral request on the subject of the above
captioned. We have determined that the subject property does not access a State roadway and is not
atfected by any State Highway Administration projects. Therefore, based upon available information this
office has no objection to Baltimore County Zoning Advisory Committee approval of ltem No. 8-86-4 .

Should you have any questions regarding this matter, please contact Michael Bailey at 410-545-
2803 or 1-800-876-4742 extension 5593. Also, you may E-mail him at (mbailey@sha.state.md.us).

Very truly yours,

Niducb 0B

A Steven D. FGES'[EI‘, Chief

-EJP" Engineering Access Permts
Division

SDF/MB

My telephone number/toll-free number is
Marviand Relay Service for Impaired Hearing or Speech: 1.800.735.2258 Siatewide Toll Free

. Street Address: 707 Narth Calvert Street - Baltimore, Maryland 21202 - -Phone: 410.545.0300 - www.marylandroads.com
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BALTIMORE COUNTY
M ARYLANPED

JAMES T. SMITH, JR.
County Executive ' THOMAS H, BOSTWICK

Deputy Zoning Commissioner

September 19, 2007

ELPIDIO AND PERSEVERANDA B. YALA
8205 ANNADANIEL DRIVE
ROSEDALE MD 21207

Re: Pétition for Administrative Variance
Case No. 08-089-A
Property: 8205 Annadaniel Drive

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Yala:

Enclosed please find the decision rendered in the above-captioned case. The petition
. for Administrative Variance has been granted in accordance with the enclosed Order.

In the event the decision rendered is unfavorable to any party, please be advised that
any party may file an appeal within thirty (30) days from the date of the Order to the
Department of Permits and Development Management. If you require additional information
concerning filing an appeal, please feel free to contact our appeals clerk at 410-887-3391.

Very truly yours,

#5772

OMAS H. BOSTWICK
Deputy Zoning Commissioner
for Baltimore County

THB:pz

Enclosure

County Courts Building | 401 Bosley Avenue, Suite 405 | Towson, Maryland 21204 | Phone 410-887-3868 | Fax 410-887-3468
www.baltimorecountyrmd.gov
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